
 

CJ SCHOOLS MODERN MONTESSORI EDUCATION CENTRE 
Tantra Hills Branch | (+233) 0559121710 | cjtantra@cjschoolsltd.com | cjcambridge@cjschoolsltd.com 
LEARN & LEAD (Since 2006) 

2025/2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR CAMBRIDGE DEPARTMENT 

1ST TERM – 8TH SEPTEMBER – 13TH DECEMBER 2025.  

Email: cjcambridge@cjschoolsltd.com                                                           Contact: 0559121710 

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

DATE DAY INSTRUCTIONAL 

HOURS 

ACTIVITY / REMARKS 

8 Sep Mon Yes Term Begins & Welcome Assembly – Orientation & 

introductions. 

9 Sep Tue Yes Normal Lessons 

10 Sep Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

11 Sep Thu Yes Normal Lessons 

12 Sep Fri Yes Normal Lessons 

15 Sep Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

16 Sep Tue Yes Normal Lessons 

17 Sep Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

18 Sep Thu Yes Normal Lessons 

19 Sep Fri Yes Mini Sports Day (Elwak Sports Stadium) – Team 

relay races, sack race, tug of war for fitness and 

teamwork. 

22 Sep Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

23 Sep Tue No No School – Public Holiday: Osagyefo Dr Kwame 

Nkrumah Memorial Day 

24 Sep Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

25 Sep Thu Yes Excursion: Kwame Nkrumah Mausoleum & 

Gardens – National heritage and history learning 

trip. 

26 Sep Fri Yes Normal Lessons 

29 Sep Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

30 Sep Tue Yes Normal Lessons 
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OCTOBER 2025 

DATE DAY INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS ACTIVITY /REMARKS 

1 Oct Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

2 Oct Thu Yes Normal Lessons 

3 Oct Fri Yes Best Cartoon Day (Library) – Cartoon screening 

and costume parade promoting creativity. 

6 Oct Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

7 Oct Tue Yes Normal Lessons 

8 Oct Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

9 Oct Thu Yes World Mental Health Awareness Talk (Library) 

– Raising awareness about mental well-being. 

10 Oct Fri Yes Excursion: Art Gallery Visit – Arts and Design 

practical learning.  
13 Oct Mon Yes Normal Lessons / Internal Assessments 

14 Oct Tue Yes Normal Lessons / Internal Assessments 

15 Oct Wed Yes Normal Lessons/ Internal Assessments 

16 Oct Thu Yes Career Day (Library) – Guest speakers from 

diverse professions inspiring students. 

17 Oct Fri Yes Half Term Reports Issued – Parents informed about 

student progress. 

18 Oct Sat No Half Term Break Begins – School closed for 

holiday. 

19 Oct Sun No Half Term Break 

20 Oct Mon No Half Term Break 

21 Oct Tue Yes Normal Lessons – Cambridge Cooking 

Competition 2025  

22 Oct Wed Yes Normal Lessons – Cambridge Cooking 

Competition 2025 

23 Oct Thu Yes Normal Lessons – Cambridge Cooking 

Competition 2025 

24 Oct Fri Yes Normal Lessons – Cambridge Cooking 

Competition 2025 (END) 

27 Oct Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

28 Oct Tue Yes Normal Lessons 

29 Oct Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

30 Oct Thu Yes Excursion: Dzorwulu Recreational Centre. 

31 Oct Fri Yes Normal Lessons 



 

NOVEMBER 2025 

DATE DAY INSTRUCTIONAL 

HOURS 

ACTIVITY / REMARKS 

3 Nov Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

4 Nov Tue Yes Normal Lessons 

5 Nov Wed Yes Science Experiment Day (Science Lab) – Hands-on 

experiments enhancing inquiry skills. 

6 Nov Thu Yes Excursion: Legon Botanical Gardens – Outdoor 

learning and team games focused on nature. 

7 Nov Fri Yes Normal Lessons 

10 Nov Mon Yes Normal Lessons 

11 Nov Tue Yes Math & Spelling Bee Competition (Auditorium) – 

Academic challenge fostering knowledge and 

confidence. 

12 Nov Wed Yes Normal Lessons 

13 Nov Thu Yes Normal Lessons 

14 Nov Fri Yes Normal Lessons 

17 Nov Mon Yes Revision Week & End of Term Examinations – 

Consolidation and evaluation of learning. 

18 Nov Tue Yes Revision and End of Term Examinations 

19 Nov Wed Yes Revision and End of Term Examinations 

20 Nov Thu Yes Revision and End of Term Examinations 

21 Nov Fri Yes Revision and End of Term Examinations 

24 Nov Mon Yes End of Term Examinations  

25 Nov Tue Yes End of Term Examinations  

26 Nov Wed Yes End of Term Examinations  

27 Nov Thu Yes End of Term Examinations  

2 28 Nov Fri Yes Teachers Appreciation & Gift Exchange – Celebrating 

educators’ dedication. 



 

DECEMBER 2025 

 

EXCURSIONS 

• Kwame Nkrumah Mausoleum – History & Culture 

• Legon Botanical Gardens – Outdoor Learning 

• Accra Zoo – Wildlife Awareness 

• Excursion: Dzorwulu Recreational Centre. 

Provisional Easter 2026 Term Dates (Cambridge Department) 

• Mon 5 Jan 2026 – Term Begins 

• Wed 7 Jan 2026 – Public Holiday (Constitution Day) 

• Mon 26 – Fri 30 Jan 2026 – Progress Assessments 1 

• Thu 19 Feb 2026 – Half Term (Reports Issued) 

• Fri 20 Feb 2026 – Half Term Break 

• Fri 6 Mar 2026 – Public Holiday (Independence Day) 

• Mon 9 – Fri 13 Mar 2026 – Progress Assessments 2 

• Fri 27 Mar 2026 – End of Term & Reports Issued 

DATE DAY INSTRUCTIONAL 

HOURS 

ACTIVITY / REMARKS 

1 Dec Mon Yes Review 

2 Dec Tue Yes Review 

3 Dec Wed No Christmas Concert Rehearsals (School Hall)  

4 Dec Thu No Christmas Concert Rehearsals 

5 Dec Fri No Public Holiday – National Farmers’ Day (No 

School) 

8 Dec Mon No Christmas-Themed Activities – Tree 

decorating, carol practice.  
9 Dec Tue No Winter-Themed Fun Day – Indoor activities 

with paper snowflakes, hot chocolate, and 

games. 

10 Dec Wed No In- Class Winter Wonderland Party – Indoor 

snow effects, music, and games. 

11 Dec Thu No Christmas Activities 

12 Dec Fri No Christmas Activities 

13 Dec Sat No End of Term – Christmas Concert & Carols 

Service (Auditorium) – Parents invited. Reports 

issued. 
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